

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1128 Version: 1 Name: Grant Application - District's Learning Communities

for School Success Program 2020-23 Cohort 4
Grant Application - California Department of
Education - Community Schools and Student

Services Department

Type: Application Status: Passed

File created: 5/18/2020 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 6/24/2020
 Final action:
 6/24/2020

 Enactment date:
 6/24/2020
 Enactment #:
 20-0997

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of District's Learning Communities for School Success Program

2020-23 Cohort 4 Grant Application to the California Department of Education seeking funding in the amount of \$\$1,996,300.48, for implementation of Multi-Tiered Systems of Support structures,

strengthening Attendance & Discipline Support Services, and expanding Whole School Restorative Justice at District middle schools and high schools, for the period July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023,

and if granted, in whole or in part, authorization of acceptance of same, pursuant to terms and

conditions thereof.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 20-1128 Grant Application - District's Learning Communities for School Success Program 2020-23

Cohort 4 Grant Application - California Department of Education - Community Schools and Student

Services Department

Contact: andrea.bustamante@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/24/2020	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of District's Learning Communities for School Success Program 2020-23 Cohort 4 Grant Application to the California Department of Education seeking funding in the amount of \$\$1,996,300.48, for implementation of Multi-Tiered Systems of Support structures, strengthening Attendance & Discipline Support Services, and expanding Whole School Restorative Justice at District middle schools and high schools, for the period July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023, and if granted, in whole or in part, authorization of acceptance of same, pursuant to terms and conditions thereof.